
Ole Miss (17-9, 6-6) -vs- Arkansas (16-10,5-7)
02/17/07 at Fayetteville, Ark.

 
 

 
 
Ole Miss 66

Arkansas 83

Date: 02/17/07
Time: 4:05 p.m.
Attendance: 18,054
Site: Fayetteville, Ark.
Referees: Antinio Petty, Bruce Benedict, Pat Evans
Notes: Actual Attendance: 17,781

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ole Miss 38 28 66
Arkansas 39 44 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Abernethy, Todd * 30 5-8 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 2 12
50 Williams, Kenny * 31 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 2 4 0 0 1 10
44 Curtis, Dwayne * 29 4-10 0-0 1-1 3-5 8 1 1 2 0 0 9
20 Doyne, Bam * 25 2-12 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 0 7
14 Polynice, Eniel * 19 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 4 1 0 4
12 Sanders, Clarence 29 6-15 3-8 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 2 15
03 Smith, Brian 14 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 5
32 Parnell, Jermey 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 1 0 2
01 Jones, Rodney 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Hansbro, Xavier 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-66 7-20 5-6 10-25 35 12 15 13 2 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33   48.48 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 11-33   33.33 % 4-13   30.77 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 27-66   40.9 % 7-20   35.0 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 2 1st-07:45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Beverley, Patrick * 38 7-13 6-11 4-4 0-5 5 3 5 2 0 4 24
13 Weems, Sonny * 36 8-16 3-7 0-1 0-5 5 1 2 2 2 1 19
03 Thomas, Charles * 24 5-10 1-4 1-3 2-4 6 2 1 3 1 0 12
14 McCurdy, Sean * 12 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 0 5
51 Hill, Steven * 29 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 0 3 0 4
05 Townes, Darian 21 6-10 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 1 0 1 3 2 12
00 Ervin, Gary 29 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 8 3 0 1 7
02 Welsh, Stefan 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Washington, Michael 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
22 Cranford, Preston 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 McGowan, Cyrus 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-65 12-28 7-12 11-28 39 11 21 13 10 8 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 7-15   46.67 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 17-34   50.00 % 5-13   38.46 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 32-65   49.2 % 12-28   42.9 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
06:43



1st Half Box Score
Ole Miss 38

Arkansas 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Abernethy, Todd 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 4
50 Williams, Kenny 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 4
44 Curtis, Dwayne 17 4-6 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 9
20 Doyne, Bam 15 2-7 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 7
14 Polynice, Eniel 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
12 Sanders, Clarence 15 3-8 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 2 7
3 Smith, Brian 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
32 Parnell, Jermey 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Jones, Rodney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hansbro, Xavier 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 3-7 3-3 5-13 18 5 9 6 1 5 38
48.5 % 42.9 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Beverley, Patrick 19 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 9
13 Weems, Sonny 17 3-7 2-4 0-1 0-4 4 0 1 1 1 1 8
3 Thomas, Charles 12 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 7
14 McCurdy, Sean 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 2
51 Hill, Steven 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
5 Townes, Darian 11 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 1 0 6
0 Ervin, Gary 13 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 7
2 Welsh, Stefan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Washington, Michael 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Cranford, Preston 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 McGowan, Cyrus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-31 7-15 2-5 5-11 16 4 9 8 6 3 39
48.4 % 46.7 % 40.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Ole Miss 28

Arkansas 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Abernethy, Todd 17 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 8
50 Williams, Kenny 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 0 0 0 6
44 Curtis, Dwayne 12 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
20 Doyne, Bam 10 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
14 Polynice, Eniel 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
12 Sanders, Clarence 14 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
3 Smith, Brian 8 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
32 Parnell, Jermey 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
1 Jones, Rodney 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Hansbro, Xavier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-33 4-13 2-3 5-12 17 7 6 7 1 2 28
33.3 % 30.8 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Beverley, Patrick 19 4-6 3-4 4-4 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 2 15
13 Weems, Sonny 19 5-9 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 11
3 Thomas, Charles 12 2-5 0-2 1-3 2-4 6 1 0 1 1 0 5
14 McCurdy, Sean 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
51 Hill, Steven 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 4
5 Townes, Darian 10 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 2 2 6
0 Ervin, Gary 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 6 2 0 1 0
2 Welsh, Stefan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Washington, Michael 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cranford, Preston 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 McGowan, Cyrus 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-34 5-13 5-7 6-17 23 7 12 5 4 5 44
50.0 % 38.5 % 71.4 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ole Miss Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas
19:40 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CHARLES

MISS JUMPER by POLYNICE,ENIEL 19:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCURDY,SEAN

18:54 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WEEMS,SONNY
-- ASSIST  by MCCURDY,SEAN

TURNOVER  by ABERNETHY,TODD 18:40
18:39 STEAL  by WEEMS,SONNY
18:36 0-8 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WEEMS,SONNY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KENNY 18:36
18:36 MISS FT by WEEMS,SONNY

REBOUND DEF by POLYNICE,ENIEL --
TURNOVER  by POLYNICE,ENIEL 18:24

18:21 STEAL  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
18:17 MISS JUMPER by MCCURDY,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by POLYNICE,ENIEL --
18:14 FOUL  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK

GOOD FT by DOYNE,BAM 18:14 1-8 H 7
GOOD FT by DOYNE,BAM 18:14 2-8 H 6

18:04 TURNOVER  by MCCURDY,SEAN
STEAL  by ABERNETHY,TODD 18:03
MISS JUMPER by DOYNE,BAM 17:48
REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,DWAYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,DWAYNE(in the paint) 17:46 4-8 H 4

17:46 FOUL  by THOMAS,CHARLES
GOOD FT by CURTIS,DWAYNE 17:46 5-8 H 3

17:29 5-11 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
-- ASSIST  by MCCURDY,SEAN

TURNOVER  by DOYNE,BAM 17:02
SUB IN by SANDERS,CLARENCE 17:02
SUB OUT by POLYNICE,ENIEL 17:02

16:38 TURNOVER  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
STEAL  by SANDERS,CLARENCE 16:37
GOOD DUNK by SANDERS,CLARENCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:34 7-11 H 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNY --

16:22 MISS 3PTR by WEEMS,SONNY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:11 7-14 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
MISS LAYUP by DOYNE,BAM 16:00

16:00 BLOCK  by HILL,STEVEN
REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,DWAYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,DWAYNE(in the paint) 15:57 9-14 H 5

15:51 MISS 3PTR by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,DWAYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNY(in the paint) 15:36 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by DOYNE,BAM --

15:25 11-17 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WEEMS,SONNY
-- ASSIST  by MCCURDY,SEAN

15:06 FOUL  by MCCURDY,SEAN
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:06
SUB IN by PARNELL,JERMEY 15:06
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNY 15:06

15:06 SUB IN by TOWNES,DARIAN
15:06 SUB IN by ERVIN,GARY
15:06 SUB OUT by MCCURDY,SEAN
15:06 SUB OUT by HILL,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,CLARENCE 14:45 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by ABERNETHY,TODD --
MISS JUMPER by DOYNE,BAM 14:45



14:45 BLOCK  by WEEMS,SONNY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by POLYNICE,ENIEL 14:45
SUB OUT by DOYNE,BAM 14:45

14:23 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CHARLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,GARY

TURNOVER  by PARNELL,JERMEY 14:10
13:53 13-21 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,CHARLES

-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,GARY
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,CLARENCE 13:37 16-21 H 5

13:19 16-24 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,DWAYNE(in the paint) 12:53 18-24 H 6
ASSIST  by POLYNICE,ENIEL --
FOUL  by SANDERS,CLARENCE 12:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNY 12:46
SUB IN by SMITH,BRIAN 12:46
SUB OUT by ABERNETHY,TODD 12:46
SUB OUT by CURTIS,DWAYNE 12:46

12:46 SUB IN by HILL,STEVEN
12:46 SUB IN by WELSH,STEFAN
12:46 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CHARLES
12:46 SUB OUT by WEEMS,SONNY
12:38 MISS 3PTR by WELSH,STEFAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNY --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CLARENCE 12:28
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNY(in the paint) 12:23 20-24 H 4

11:56 20-26 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by TOWNES,DARIAN
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CLARENCE 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
11:38 MISS 3PTR by BEVERLEY,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by POLYNICE,ENIEL --
MISS 3PTR by POLYNICE,ENIEL 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,STEVEN
11:09 FOUL  by ERVIN,GARY
11:09 TURNOVER  by ERVIN,GARY

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:09
SUB IN by CURTIS,DWAYNE 11:09
SUB OUT by PARNELL,JERMEY 11:09

11:09 SUB IN by WEEMS,SONNY
11:09 SUB OUT by WELSH,STEFAN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRIAN 10:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,DARIAN

10:29 MISS 3PTR by WEEMS,SONNY
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,CLARENCE --
MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,DWAYNE 10:21

10:21 BLOCK  by TOWNES,DARIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,DARIAN

10:04 MISS JUMPER by TOWNES,DARIAN
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,DWAYNE --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRIAN 09:55 23-26 H 3
ASSIST  by SANDERS,CLARENCE --

09:39 MISS LAYUP by WEEMS,SONNY
BLOCK  by POLYNICE,ENIEL 09:39

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by DOYNE,BAM 09:38
SUB IN by ABERNETHY,TODD 09:38
SUB OUT by SANDERS,CLARENCE 09:38
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRIAN 09:38

09:38 SUB IN by THOMAS,CHARLES
09:38 SUB IN by MCCURDY,SEAN



09:38 SUB OUT by TOWNES,DARIAN
09:38 SUB OUT by ERVIN,GARY
09:33 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by ABERNETHY,TODD(in the paint) 09:18 25-26 H 1
09:05 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by ABERNETHY,TODD --
GOOD JUMPER by ABERNETHY,TODD(fastbreak) 08:57 27-26 V 1

08:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:38 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNES,DARIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEEMS,SONNY
GOOD LAYUP by POLYNICE,ENIEL(in the paint) 08:11 29-28 V 1
FOUL  by ABERNETHY,TODD 07:56

07:56 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:56 29-29 GOOD FT by MCCURDY,SEAN
07:56 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by MCCURDY,SEAN
07:56 SUB IN by TOWNES,DARIAN
07:56 SUB IN by ERVIN,GARY
07:56 SUB OUT by HILL,STEVEN
07:56 SUB OUT by BEVERLEY,PATRICK

GOOD 3PTR by DOYNE,BAM 07:45 32-30 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNY --

07:19 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CHARLES
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KENNY 07:18
FOUL  by ABERNETHY,TODD 07:10
TURNOVER  by ABERNETHY,TODD 07:10
SUB IN by SANDERS,CLARENCE 07:10
SUB OUT by POLYNICE,ENIEL 07:10

06:46 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHARLES
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:39 TURNOVER  by MCCURDY,SEAN
STEAL  by SANDERS,CLARENCE 06:39

06:39 SUB IN by HILL,STEVEN
06:39 SUB IN by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
06:39 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CHARLES
06:39 SUB OUT by MCCURDY,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by DOYNE,BAM 06:20
06:20 BLOCK  by HILL,STEVEN

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEMS,SONNY
06:08 32-32 GOOD JUMPER by TOWNES,DARIAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENNY 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WEEMS,SONNY

05:49 TURNOVER  by WEEMS,SONNY
MISS LAYUP by DOYNE,BAM 05:44
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,CLARENCE --
SUB IN by PARNELL,JERMEY 05:41
SUB IN by SMITH,BRIAN 05:41
SUB OUT by ABERNETHY,TODD 05:41
SUB OUT by CURTIS,DWAYNE 05:41

05:41 SUB IN by CRANFORD,PRESTON
05:41 SUB OUT by WEEMS,SONNY

MISS JUMPER by PARNELL,JERMEY 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,DARIAN

05:12 MISS 3PTR by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRIAN --
GOOD DUNK by PARNELL,JERMEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:04 34-32 V 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,BRIAN --

04:32 MISS LAYUP by HILL,STEVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNES,DARIAN

FOUL  by DOYNE,BAM 04:30
04:30 MISS FT by TOWNES,DARIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:30 MISS FT by TOWNES,DARIAN



REBOUND DEF by PARNELL,JERMEY --
SUB IN by HANSBRO,XAVIER 04:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNY 04:30
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,CLARENCE 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
04:14 TURNOVER  by TOWNES,DARIAN

STEAL  by HANSBRO,XAVIER 04:14
04:14 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MICHAEL
04:14 SUB OUT by HILL,STEVEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52
SUB IN by CURTIS,DWAYNE 03:52
SUB OUT by PARNELL,JERMEY 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by WEEMS,SONNY
03:52 SUB OUT by CRANFORD,PRESTON

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,CLARENCE 03:41
03:41 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEMS,SONNY
03:20 34-35 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,GARY

-- ASSIST  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,DWAYNE(in the paint) 02:52 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by DOYNE,BAM --

02:33 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by ERVIN,GARY

02:29 MISS JUMPER by ERVIN,GARY
REBOUND DEF by HANSBRO,XAVIER --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRIAN 02:23

02:22 STEAL  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
02:19 36-37 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ERVIN,GARY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:01
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNY 02:01
SUB IN by ABERNETHY,TODD 02:01
SUB OUT by HANSBRO,XAVIER 02:01
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRIAN 02:01

02:01 SUB IN by HILL,STEVEN
02:01 SUB IN by THOMAS,CHARLES
02:01 SUB OUT by TOWNES,DARIAN
02:01 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,DWAYNE 01:42
01:42 BLOCK  by HILL,STEVEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:28 MISS JUMPER by WEEMS,SONNY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNY --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CLARENCE 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEMS,SONNY
00:54 36-39 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ERVIN,GARY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DOYNE,BAM 00:38 38-39 H 1
ASSIST  by ABERNETHY,TODD --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,DWAYNE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ole Miss Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas
20:00 SUB IN by ERVIN,GARY
20:00 SUB OUT by MCCURDY,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by DOYNE,BAM 19:50
19:50 BLOCK  by WEEMS,SONNY

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:38 38-42 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BEVERLEY,PATRICK

-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,GARY



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:32
SUB IN by SANDERS,CLARENCE 19:32
SUB OUT by DOYNE,BAM 19:32
TURNOVER  by POLYNICE,ENIEL 19:23

19:10 38-45 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,GARY

FOUL  by POLYNICE,ENIEL 18:57
TURNOVER  by POLYNICE,ENIEL 18:57
SUB IN by DOYNE,BAM 18:57
SUB OUT by POLYNICE,ENIEL 18:57

18:36 MISS JUMPER by WEEMS,SONNY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNY(in the paint) 18:12 40-45 H 5
ASSIST  by CURTIS,DWAYNE --

17:54 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,DWAYNE --
MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,DWAYNE 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CHARLES
17:37 40-47 H 7 GOOD DUNK by HILL,STEVEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,GARY
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,CLARENCE 17:20

17:18 STEAL  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
17:06 40-49 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BEVERLEY,PATRICK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:03
SUB IN by PARNELL,JERMEY 17:03
SUB OUT by CURTIS,DWAYNE 17:03

17:03 SUB IN by TOWNES,DARIAN
17:03 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by DOYNE,BAM 16:46
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,STEVEN

16:37 TURNOVER  by ERVIN,GARY
STEAL  by ABERNETHY,TODD 16:36
MISS JUMPER by ABERNETHY,TODD 16:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by PARNELL,JERMEY 16:17
SUB IN by POLYNICE,ENIEL 16:17
SUB OUT by SANDERS,CLARENCE 16:17

16:06 MISS JUMPER by TOWNES,DARIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,STEVEN

16:03 MISS JUMPER by HILL,STEVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,STEVEN

16:00 40-51 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WEEMS,SONNY
-- ASSIST  by HILL,STEVEN

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:36
SUB IN by CURTIS,DWAYNE 15:36
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNY 15:36

15:27 FOUL  by WEEMS,SONNY
MISS 3PTR by DOYNE,BAM 15:16

15:16 BLOCK  by TOWNES,DARIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,DWAYNE 15:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,STEVEN
15:02 40-54 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BEVERLEY,PATRICK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,GARY
MISS LAYUP by POLYNICE,ENIEL 14:51
REBOUND OFF by PARNELL,JERMEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ABERNETHY,TODD(in the paint) 14:43 42-54 H 12

14:25 MISS 3PTR by WEEMS,SONNY
REBOUND DEF by ABERNETHY,TODD --
GOOD 3PTR by ABERNETHY,TODD 14:15 45-54 H 9

13:54 45-56 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNES,DARIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,GARY



GOOD 3PTR by ABERNETHY,TODD 13:31 48-56 H 8
ASSIST  by DOYNE,BAM --

13:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNY 13:19
SUB IN by SANDERS,CLARENCE 13:19
SUB IN by SMITH,BRIAN 13:19
SUB OUT by DOYNE,BAM 13:19
SUB OUT by POLYNICE,ENIEL 13:19
SUB OUT by PARNELL,JERMEY 13:19

13:19 SUB IN by THOMAS,CHARLES
13:19 SUB OUT by HILL,STEVEN
13:06 FOUL  by THOMAS,CHARLES
13:06 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CLARENCE 12:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERLEY,PATRICK

12:31 MISS JUMPER by WEEMS,SONNY
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CHARLES

12:26 48-58 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CHARLES(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CURTIS,DWAYNE 12:10

12:06 STEAL  by ERVIN,GARY
12:05 48-60 H 12 GOOD DUNK by WEEMS,SONNY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,DWAYNE 11:52
REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,DWAYNE --

11:48 FOUL  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
SUB IN by POLYNICE,ENIEL 11:48
SUB OUT by CURTIS,DWAYNE 11:48

11:48 SUB IN by MCCURDY,SEAN
11:48 SUB IN by HILL,STEVEN
11:48 SUB OUT by TOWNES,DARIAN
11:48 SUB OUT by ERVIN,GARY

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,CLARENCE 11:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERLEY,PATRICK

11:37 48-63 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WEEMS,SONNY
-- ASSIST  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENNY 11:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERLEY,PATRICK

10:58 48-66 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MCCURDY,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by WEEMS,SONNY

MISS 3PTR by POLYNICE,ENIEL 10:42
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,CLARENCE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRIAN 10:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,STEVEN
10:24 MISS 3PTR by MCCURDY,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNY --
MISS 3PTR by ABERNETHY,TODD 10:15

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CHARLES
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KENNY 09:56

09:56 MISS FT by THOMAS,CHARLES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:56 48-67 H 19 GOOD FT by THOMAS,CHARLES
SUB IN by DOYNE,BAM 09:56
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRIAN 09:56
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,CLARENCE 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEMS,SONNY
09:30 48-69 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,STEVEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCURDY,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by POLYNICE,ENIEL(in the paint) 09:03 50-69 H 19

08:54 MISS 3PTR by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by PARNELL,JERMEY 08:50



SUB OUT by SANDERS,CLARENCE 08:50
08:50 SUB IN by TOWNES,DARIAN
08:50 SUB IN by ERVIN,GARY
08:50 SUB OUT by MCCURDY,SEAN
08:50 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CHARLES
08:37 50-71 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by TOWNES,DARIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNY(in the paint) 08:23 52-71 H 19
08:04 MISS JUMPER by BEVERLEY,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by POLYNICE,ENIEL --
TURNOVER  by POLYNICE,ENIEL 07:59

07:58 STEAL  by TOWNES,DARIAN
07:53 52-73 H 21 GOOD DUNK by TOWNES,DARIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,GARY
MISS JUMPER by DOYNE,BAM 07:38

07:38 BLOCK  by TOWNES,DARIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,STEVEN

FOUL  by PARNELL,JERMEY 07:36
07:36 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by CURTIS,DWAYNE 07:36
SUB IN by JONES,RODNEY 07:36
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNY 07:36
SUB OUT by POLYNICE,ENIEL 07:36

07:33 TURNOVER  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
TURNOVER  by ABERNETHY,TODD 07:24

07:23 STEAL  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
FOUL  by DOYNE,BAM 07:21

07:21 52-74 H 22 GOOD FT by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
07:21 52-75 H 23 GOOD FT by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
07:21 SUB IN by THOMAS,CHARLES
07:21 SUB OUT by TOWNES,DARIAN

MISS JUMPER by DOYNE,BAM 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CHARLES

06:43 52-77 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by WEEMS,SONNY
MISS 3PTR by ABERNETHY,TODD 06:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by SANDERS,CLARENCE 06:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNY 06:05
SUB OUT by PARNELL,JERMEY 06:05
SUB OUT by DOYNE,BAM 06:05

05:47 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,DWAYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNY(in the paint) 05:35 54-77 H 23
ASSIST  by ABERNETHY,TODD --

05:22 54-79 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WEEMS,SONNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK

GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,CLARENCE 05:11 57-79 H 22
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNY --

04:58 TURNOVER  by WEEMS,SONNY
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,RODNEY 04:48 59-79 H 20
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNY --

04:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SMITH,BRIAN 04:34
SUB OUT by ABERNETHY,TODD 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by TOWNES,DARIAN
04:34 SUB OUT by HILL,STEVEN
04:22 TURNOVER  by ERVIN,GARY

STEAL  by SMITH,BRIAN 04:22
04:22 FOUL  by ERVIN,GARY
04:04 FOUL  by BEVERLEY,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CLARENCE 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CHARLES

03:41 MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,GARY



REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,CLARENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,CLARENCE(in the paint) 03:31 61-79 H 18

03:15 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CHARLES
-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNES,DARIAN

03:13 MISS JUMPER by TOWNES,DARIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CHARLES

03:13 61-81 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CHARLES(in the paint)
FOUL  by CURTIS,DWAYNE 03:13

03:13 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:13 MISS FT by THOMAS,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNY --
SUB IN by ABERNETHY,TODD 03:13
SUB OUT by JONES,RODNEY 03:13
TURNOVER  by CURTIS,DWAYNE 02:53

02:52 STEAL  by TOWNES,DARIAN
02:47 MISS 3PTR by WEEMS,SONNY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNY --
MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,DWAYNE 02:33

02:33 BLOCK  by THOMAS,CHARLES
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,DARIAN

FOUL  by SANDERS,CLARENCE 02:29
02:29 61-82 H 21 GOOD FT by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
02:29 61-83 H 22 GOOD FT by BEVERLEY,PATRICK

SUB IN by PARNELL,JERMEY 02:29
SUB OUT by CURTIS,DWAYNE 02:29

02:29 SUB IN by HILL,STEVEN
02:29 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CHARLES

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENNY 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,DARIAN

01:37 MISS JUMPER by TOWNES,DARIAN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRIAN --

01:25 FOUL  by TOWNES,DARIAN
GOOD FT by SMITH,BRIAN 01:25 62-83 H 21
GOOD FT by SMITH,BRIAN 01:25 63-83 H 20
SUB IN by JONES,RODNEY 01:25
SUB OUT by ABERNETHY,TODD 01:25

01:25 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MICHAEL
01:25 SUB IN by CRANFORD,PRESTON
01:25 SUB IN by MCCURDY,SEAN
01:25 SUB IN by WELSH,STEFAN
01:25 SUB IN by MCGOWAN,CYRUS
01:25 SUB OUT by HILL,STEVEN
01:25 SUB OUT by WEEMS,SONNY
01:25 SUB OUT by TOWNES,DARIAN
01:25 SUB OUT by BEVERLEY,PATRICK
01:25 SUB OUT by ERVIN,GARY
01:01 MISS LAYUP by MCGOWAN,CYRUS

BLOCK  by PARNELL,JERMEY 01:01
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNY --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRIAN 00:51
REBOUND OFF by PARNELL,JERMEY --
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,CLARENCE 00:41 66-83 H 17
ASSIST  by PARNELL,JERMEY --

00:27 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by JONES,RODNEY --

00:22 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,MICHAEL
MISS FT by JONES,RODNEY 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MICHAEL


